1976 Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Passing:
Spurrier
Dickinson
Hanratty

Rushing:
Carter
Williams, E
Dickinson
McNeill
Johnson, E

DuBose
Spurrier

Receiving:
Owens
Williams, E
Johnson, E
Moore, B
Carter
Novak
McKay
McNeill

Punt Returns:

Moore, M
Reece

Kickoff Returns No.

Carter
McNeill
Johnson, E

Att Com
304 131
39 10
8 4
Att  Yards
171 465
92 326
10 128
33 113
43 102
16 92
15 41
Rec Yards
31 361
22 233
18 147
18 172
13 82
11 162
10 112
7 76
No. Yrds
15 103
13 124
Yrds
18 392
17 419
14 373

TD

o o

2PT SAF XP FG
11

REPLAY ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
0 14 0 0 14 0

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
43.1 1311 3 61 17 1.0 56 43 100 36.0 29.0
25.6 125 0 33 6 0.0 154 32 125 09 7.0
50.0 31 0 13 2 0.0 25.0 3.9 78 203 20
Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long
2.7 25 2 Cotney 9 33 37 23
35 19 4 Stone 4 73 183 27
12.8 a7 0 Ball 2 51 255 51
3.4 18 0

2.4 17 0

5.8 24 0

2.7 22 0

Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.

11.6 35 1 Selmon, Lee Roy 9.0

10.6 47 0 Rudolph 7.0

8.2 33 0 Toomay 6.0

9.6 48 0 Pear 4.0

6.3 12 0 Selmon, D 3.0

14.7 61 1 Wood 1.0

11.2 28 0

10.9 32 0

Rec Rush Ret
Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD
6.9 11 0 Green, D 0 0 0 0 0
9.5 37 0 Williams, E 0 4 0 0 0
Carter 0 2 0 0 0

Avg. Long TD Owens 1 0 0 0 0
21.8 35 0 Davis, C 0 1 0 0 0
24.6 47 0 Novak 1 0 0 0 0
26.6 54 0 Smith 1 0 0 0 0

QO OO0 O ©

0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTAL
42
24
12
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TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

188
79
63

46

429
1310
3.1

360
148
41.1
1526
39

282
1244

3.1
10.3

2554
51.29
48.71

828

3.1

27
463

Replay

13.4
5.6

4.5
3.3

30.6
93.6

25.7
10.6

41.1
109

2.8

20.1
88.9

182.4

590.1

1.9

Actual

13.6
5.1

6.6
19

30.9
107.4
3.5

26.9
12.9

48.1
137.6
3.6

30.2
107.4

3.5
10.6

214.7
50
50

61.4
3.5

14
35
0.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

97
3913
40.3

35
322
9.2

73
1737
23.8

87

675

24
16

102
10

O © O W N

11
19
57.9

Replay

6.9
279.5

2.5
23

5.2
124.1

6.2
48.2

1.7
11

7.3
0.7
0.5
0.2

0.6

0.8
1.4

Actual

6.6
258.5

39.3

3.1
26.1
8.5
0

106.3
21.3

7.8
62.5

2.1
1.2

8.9
11
0.4
0.6
0.1
0.8

0.6
1.2
47.1



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

327
191
113

23

545
2929
54

359
202
56.3
2636
30

175
2461

6.3
13

5390
54.34
45.66

934

5.8

15
157

Replay

23.4
13.6

8.1
16

38.9
209.2

25.6
14.4

56.3
188.3

2.1

125
175.8

385

66.7

11

Actual

20.3
9.7

8.9
17

42
182.9
4.4

22.9
12.7

55.5
172.3

1.7
12.2
160.1
6.5

13.6

342.9
53.3
46.7

66.6

5.1

0.6
7.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

73
2780
38.1

46
510
111

33
780
23.6

129
1167

27
13

367
45

36
15

40

19
27
70.4

Replay

5.2
198.6

3.3
36.4

2.4
55.7

9.2
83.4

1.9
0.9

26.2
3.2
2.6
11
0.1
2.9

14
1.9

Actual

4.6
182.6

39.3

5.1
53.9
10.6

0.1

2.5
51.2

20.5

8.1
66.8

2.4
14

29.4
3.6
1.6
14
0.6
3.4
0.1
14
2.2

64.5



