

1976 Tampa Bay Buccaneers

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
0	14	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
0	14	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Spurrier	304	131	43.1	1311	3	61	17	1.0	5.6	4.3	10.0	36.0	29.0		
Dickinson	39	10	25.6	125	0	33	6	0.0	15.4	3.2	12.5	0.9	7.0		
Hanratty	8	4	50.0	31	0	13	2	0.0	25.0	3.9	7.8	20.3	2.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Carter	171	465	2.7	25	2	Cotney	9	33	3.7	23	0
Williams, E	92	326	3.5	19	4	Stone	4	73	18.3	27	0
Dickinson	10	128	12.8	47	0	Ball	2	51	25.5	51	0
McNeill	33	113	3.4	18	0						
Johnson, E	43	102	2.4	17	0						
DuBose	16	92	5.8	24	0						
Spurrier	15	41	2.7	22	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Owens	31	361	11.6	35	1	Selmon, Lee Roy	9.0
Williams, E	22	233	10.6	47	0	Rudolph	7.0
Johnson, E	18	147	8.2	33	0	Toomay	6.0
Moore, B	18	172	9.6	48	0	Pear	4.0
Carter	13	82	6.3	12	0	Selmon, D	3.0
Novak	11	162	14.7	61	1	Wood	1.0
McKay	10	112	11.2	28	0		
McNeill	7	76	10.9	32	0		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Moore, M	15	103	6.9	11	0	Green, D	0	0	0	0	0	9	11	42
Reece	13	124	9.5	37	0	Williams, E	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Carter	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Owens	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Davis, C	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Novak	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
						Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Carter	18	392	21.8	35	0
McNeill	17	419	24.6	47	0
Johnson, E	14	373	26.6	54	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	188	13.4	13.6	Punts	97	6.9	6.6
Rushing	79	5.6	5.1	Yards Punted	3913	279.5	258.5
Passing	63	4.5	6.6	Average Yards Per Punt	40.3		39.3
Penalty	46	3.3	1.9				
Rushes	429	30.6	30.9	Punt Returns	35	2.5	3.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1310	93.6	107.4	Yards Returned	322	23	26.1
Average Gain	3.1		3.5	Average Yards Per Return	9.2		8.5
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	360	25.7	26.9	Kickoff Returns	73	5.2	5
Completed	148	10.6	12.9	Yards Returned	1737	124.1	106.3
Percent Completed	41.1	41.1	48.1	Average Yards Per Return	23.8		21.3
Total Yards Gained	1526	109	137.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	39	2.8	3.6				
Yards Lost	282	20.1	30.2	Penalties	87	6.2	7.8
Net Yards Gained	1244	88.9	107.4	Yards Penalized	675	48.2	62.5
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.1		3.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.3		10.6	Fumbles	24	1.7	2.1
				Lost	16	1.1	1.2
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	2554	182.4	214.7	Total Points Scored	102	7.3	8.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	51.29		50	Touchdowns (Total)	10	0.7	1.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	48.71		50	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.5	0.4
				Touchdowns Passing	3	0.2	0.6
Ball Control Plays	828	59.1	61.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.1		3.5	*Extra Points	9	0.6	0.8
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	11	0.8	0.6
Had Intercepted	27	1.9	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	19	1.4	1.2
Yards Opponents Returned	463		35	Percent Successful	57.9		47.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.3				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	327	23.4	20.3	Punts	73	5.2	4.6
Rushing	191	13.6	9.7	Yards Punted	2780	198.6	182.6
Passing	113	8.1	8.9	Average Yards Per Punt	38.1		39.3
Penalty	23	1.6	1.7				
				Punt Returns	46	3.3	5.1
Rushes	545	38.9	42	Yards Returned	510	36.4	53.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2929	209.2	182.9	Average Yards Per Return	11.1		10.6
Average Gain	5.4		4.4	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	359	25.6	22.9	Kickoff Returns	33	2.4	2.5
Completed	202	14.4	12.7	Yards Returned	780	55.7	51.2
Percent Completed	56.3	56.3	55.5	Average Yards Per Return	23.6		20.5
Total Yards Gained	2636	188.3	172.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	30	2.1	1.7				
Yards Lost	175	12.5	12.2	Penalties	129	9.2	8.1
Net Yards Gained	2461	175.8	160.1	Yards Penalized	1167	83.4	66.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.3		6.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13		13.6	Fumbles	27	1.9	2.4
				Lost	13	0.9	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5390	385	342.9	Total Points Scored	367	26.2	29.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	54.34		53.3	Touchdowns (Total)	45	3.2	3.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	45.66		46.7	Touchdowns Rushing	36	2.6	1.6
				Touchdowns Passing	15	1.1	1.4
Ball Control Plays	934	66.7	66.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.6
Average Gain (Net)	5.8		5.1	*Extra Points	40	2.9	3.4
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	19	1.4	1.4
Had Intercepted	15	1.1	0.6	Field Goal Attempts	27	1.9	2.2
Yards Opponents Returned	157		7.1	Percent Successful	70.4		64.5
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				